STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 5?3(&
DEPARTMENT OF MINES \g/s :

Oil and Gas Division “ AT 1L 1981

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLIW&Q{F{;DW'&NES

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE__ _April 30, 1981
Surface Owner. Roy A. Howes Company.__Tyrone Energy, Inc.
Address Kingsville Rd. Belineton, WV Address_420 Buckhanpnon Pike. Clarksburg, WV
Mineral Ownee_J.J. LaRosa Farm._Rov A. Howes Acres 281.06
Address. 430 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV Location (waters) Brook Run
Coal O'. daala LaRoca — Well No._Qne (1) : Blevation.2429
Address 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV District__Roaring Creek CountyRandolph
Coal Op-'lm None Quadrangle_Ellamore

Address.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provizons being in acccrlance with Chanter 22,

of the W. Va. Cede, tha localion is hershy approved INSPECTOR
K drilling s il shall ssinive d TO BE NOTIFIED Robert S. Stewart
operations have not cz:n’n)"aenced by I-//lé;&Z . ADDRESS P.O. Box 345, Jane Lew, WV 26378

L o 3 75‘,./*»

y AT s 5 7 )

7oas oo Q, BOVY. LW P PHONE 884-7782 -

/ Depufy Director - Oil & Ga$§ Division
GENTLEMEN: .

The undersigned well operator is entitled totulupontluabonumdlmaumdhndtcroumdp.hnhgfu
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated June 10 1970 py Ruth Woods
Dayton, Widow mads to James Joseph LaRosa and recorded on the _2%4 day ofJanuary
1927, im —__Randolph County, Book _305 Page 029

X . NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER _______ _REDRILL ___FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

~——————0OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

WWMmmmdw-nMdcnﬂmawlnndmncyormdaneodm-lundloromton
have been notified as of the above date. ‘

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. ®

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
sme day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at n, West Virginia.
Very truly yours, A s o
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL g Tym;j‘f;{zgy f:f“"/ NS e
i ) 3 .
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sgn Name) ok O parasee
) 420 Buckhanﬁon Pike
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS Address Street
1615 Washington Street, East of
Charleston, West Virginia Well Operator putter Fort
Area Code 304 =348-3092 348-3096 City or Town
WV 26301
~  State :
} 03/15/2024
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

noticc and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator & permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized 10 proceed.

BLA”KET mh 47pge- 9468 PERMIT NUMBER

tand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
on (Z-b a i carry out the specified requirements.”

“l have read and un
Chapter 22, Article




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

FRACTURE-STIMULATE

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILL DEEPEN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Unknown NAME _Rodger Stevens
ADDRESS ADDRESS _420 Buckhannon Pike, Nutter Fort, WV
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE _304-623-6751 TN
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2220 ROTARY X CABLE TOOLS .._ _ . .. . ..
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION:ELK
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS __ X COMB. STORAGE e DISPOSAL
RECYCLING ____ WATER FLOOD . OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
'y
“CASING AND TUBING USED IFOR LEFT IN CEMENT 11D UP
SIZL DRILLING WIELL OR SACKS - CUBIC 1.
20 e 16 . pere rmer e - — . —— PR ap— o —
13 -10 30" 30" e, Circulate = .
9 -5/8 - ; 4 gl
8 - 5/8 1400 EROO Y e ot Circulete C - - - -
7
5 % K SRS I L
4% S 5450 LT oo T
3 i Pert. Top 2
-2 2 Perl’. Holtoos ™= . . ool
Liners e Pert. Top
Perl. Bottomy
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS ___ 50 _ SALT WATER __ 508 FEET __

APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS __30 120
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (§) COPIES OF OG -

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

.BY WHOM?

1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORFE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OC: - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTE

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

R JUNE 5, 1929,

" FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release. Inspector to he notilied twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

ST UITISIISIESS N LS TISTHOSTETTEEITSSEE L Nae 1. 7t . BTSN T, SBTRERTE

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is Lo be issued within len davs of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

James J. LaRosa Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

03/15/2024

We the __James J. T.aRosa Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

. Code.

Orticial Title



Legend:

wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond

well Site Plan

Property Boundry “—v—"—v Diversion

Road = = .= — Soring O—

Existing Fence — x ——- x—— wet Spot Yy

Planned Fence -~——~-——-~" -~~~ Building B

stream—~_ '~ - T . Drain Pipe — O—p— (O —
Open Ditch —— ..ep ——+ 0 ——— > Waterway C—= -5 -3 —3%

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,

with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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The brush and timber will be cut and removed from the road area and well

e

Nor 7O
SCALE

site before earth work begins in accordance with applicable state
regulations. As the road and well site are brought to desired grade,

the erosion control structures will be installed in conjunction with
these operations. Under most conditions, this plan will be followed;

however, due to lease restrictions, surface owner requests, weather
conditions, etc., this plan may need to be altered. Subsequently, the

proper erosion and sediment control measures will be installed in
conjunction with these changes. The road and well site will be located

in a Flat area just oif state Route /.
Conrdbavks o Backslopes dut 2./ 03/15/2024

Rt TR ML

Address Phone Number
Roger Stevens

Cee Ve Admimare

F //7
‘;LQZ%EQ;:;%é;Egziz»a; 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV 26301 (304)623-6751
it

~AAnAratiAan A nratpot Aoy sppdine for one erOWi.nV sedason.



it
Tygart Valley §,01
Conservation Distric!

Company Name

J§ E OF WEST VIRGINIX

FICE OF OIL AND GAS

Designated Agent

Address

Telephone (304)623-6751

Landowner

Revegetation to be carried out by

Roger Stevens :

Date April 29’ ity 81
Well No. Tyrone No. 1 ﬁ).
APl No. [/$H) - 083 & 0y6d’-oRe !
Statc Counctv Perrii:

Roger Stevens

hTOn Pike, Clarksburg, Address 420 Buckhannon Pikelggiarksburg, WV
WV 26301 Telephone 26

Soil Cons. District Tygarts Valley

(304)623-6751

(Agent,

This plan has been reveiwed by

Tygarts Valley

SGH/. All correctjons !
and additions become a part of this plan. Jg - g,ﬁz
a ag

Access Road

Structure Open Ditch A)
 Spacing As Shown

Page Ref. Manual_1:11 to 1:14
Structure Drain Pipe tZ'cMP (B)
Spacing As Shown

it Page Ref. Manual 1:7 to 1:8
Structure (C)
Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Location
Structure Diversion )
Material Earth

Page Ref. Manual 1:9 to 1:11

Structure Interceptor Ditch (2;

Material _Earth \\?@Eﬁw .
Page Ref. Manual 1:11 to 1:14\¥?i£b b
Structure li

Material MAY 11 1981

Page Ref. Manual

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINEE

Revegetation

Treatment Area I (Road)

9. 3

Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH 0.D
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
=20~ or equlvalent)

? Mulch J=5—te 2.0 Tons/Acre
f Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue %0 3%1bs/acre
Ladino—Clover 4 lbs/acre

1 lbs/acre

1 r'dg foot

om. i
*Inoculate aYF’legumes such as vetch,
bacterium.

All structures will be inspected and repaired when necessary.
All brush and small timber is to be cut and

timber is to be cut and stacked.

Treatment Area II (Well Site)

Lime 20 3 Tons/Acre
or correct to pH b.D

Fertilizer 600 lbs/acuie
(I0-70-70 or cquivalent)

Mulch FpS5—-t0 2.0 Tons/Acre

Seed*Ky 31 Tall Fescue %8 1bs/acre
a —é:lbs/aurn
3 mg:lbs/acre

’Qﬁﬁ’ Io

: . jtn /
trefoil and clovers with the proper
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

All commercial

removed from the site before the dirt work begins.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

(;)Well Site

Access Road

Farm:

District: Roaring Creek

U.S.G.S. Topo Map

Quadrangle Ellamore 7.5 min. (197
Roy A. Howes County: Randolph
2000'

Scale: 1" =

=)



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-1Q UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDEFR. TO___).(_._.__ DRILL —————__ DEEPEN FRACTURE STlMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT

NAME ___Unknown NAME Kenneth E. Reese

ADDRESS ADDRESS #20 Buckhannon Pike, Nutter Fort

TELEPHONE . '. ' TELEPHQNE _(304) 623-6751 —
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .3350 _ ROTARY .. X___  CABLE TOOLS.._ _. . .
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: ik i L

TYPE OF WELL: OlL______ GAS __ X COMB.— . §TORAGE e __ DISPOSAL___

RECYCLING e WATER FLOOD____ OTHER __

3 .“.‘s

- TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

$ :
“CASING AND TUBING S USED FOR : U REETINGT T T CEMENT I U
snzn_ ~ DRILLING wiLL : © 7 OR SACKS - CUBIC 11
— —— pomen ate men —
20 - 16 S AeE 3 : ; .; - -q'w -,.-"w.-; '-— e e
13:10 SRR o 30' iy [ Clreulate - o
TR — e ” — oy
e v — g e Gor Eams S Pe an unac comectl Mo, adad
8-S/ ___1400" . 00 s s aduiClculate t L s
s% ) ' LA o
4% ) 5450 " ' - .| 545 Sacks
3 i . g "_“ ”;..,i_,ﬂ A.‘ Pert. To R 1
2 y : ‘_" gl ‘ '_'_ Pert. Bottom
Lines — Rt o ;,'..,‘,,, - AT
' : . G - : i . w___ " Pt Bowom et
TN | 4 Lw : u——l——- ; yr— TS ;o
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS .50 _ FEET .._...._...._...#N»T WATRR ,_,_508 —— FEET ____
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _,._2_.120 R ¥ R S
I8 COAL BEING MINED IN THE ARBA® .~ _ _ __ - B\' WHQM? ek iy
TO DRILL: T 1 T Tt gk '
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1. $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFQRMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT (
OF PLAT. rleihors LAk o ‘

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBFR AND PERFORMANCE ROND

WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RE
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. Gl o it S

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORF JUNF 5, |gap, fw[; (8) GQI’IES P“ ~1; PERFORM!
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD. . i, .. 1 |

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR!GINALL" DRILLED ON AND/OR M’"‘ER qug a. )gze FIVB COPIES OG -1, §
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT Numwn AND PERFORMANCE ROND. & '*° 5

Required forms must be fileg \qll.hin ninety (90) days of cumpletian fm hong n'lvn? lngp‘c“" to he "““““d tw
four (24) hours in- ;dvance. s .s 73 5 :

L * R z

IS Fra s o T "*.-“*“"“'-"-""‘?"';"!"'.".‘"" e

(R |

[d
v

The following waijver mﬁl& be completed by the coal operator if the permit iap'i.o be issued within Lon days of 1
thereof. O - B ; I 4 8> 3

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, A”M K-)r . James J. LaRosa Caal Com';uny. Owner or Qperator of the coa
this lease havc exmpimq apd pluc an our mine mapa this pmp;m‘d \wll lmtmn '

We the James J LaRosa : —— Coal Company mve no oquc“qm gq said \ycll bomus:{ru?og O?Athu loc
providing operator hu complled with all rules and regulations in Arﬂclgl 4,8, nd 7, Chapter 22 of the West Y

. Code. )
ol e Done
| i
lFor (‘oal (‘um]un)
\/‘\JZA\A,&L”\

Orficial Title




= RRE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ; *iﬁb@@gwgm

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JAN1 3 1982

Oi' Ol‘ld Gas DiViSiOl‘l OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charieston, W. Va. DATE January 12, 1982
Burfsce Ownes_ROY A. Howes Cosapany. e Ener Inc.
Address_Kingsville Rd., Belington, WV Address 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV
Mineral Owner.L.l.LaRosa Ferm.Ro¥ 4. flowes Acres 281.00
Address_ 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV Location (waters) Brooks Run
Coal Owmee__J-J. LaRosa - . Well No..Qne (1) . N 2429
Address. 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV District_Roaring Creek cﬂmRandolph
Coal OP-'“" None Quadrangle Ellamore
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED Robert S. Stewart

ADDRESS P.O. Box 345, Jane Lew, WV 26378

PHONE 884-7782

GENTLEMEN: _

The undersigned well operator ls entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oll and gas, havin
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or leass dated .June 10 1926 by Buth Woods
Dayton Widow made to _James Joseph LaRosa and recorded on the — 24 : duy of _._I_eﬂl_ary
1977 g _Randolph County, Book 305 Page " 629
' X

NEW WELL ——o _ DRILL DEEFER — . _REDRILL — o FRACTURE OR BTIMULA
———OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 6, 1900,.

‘l'hoaclo-dphtmmpuodbynmondmwuamdhnquocwddludmudlaom
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hersby notified that any objection they wish to make, ot are requ
to make by Section § of the Cods, must be received by, or filed with the Depertment of Mines within ten (10) days. #

(bphsolthbuodnlndthoouloudpmmWW:“WMJN&HW&OI&.WMMM
or coal owners at thei’ above shown respective sddress day before, or on
md&yviththomaﬂln'wddimo(ﬂlhwwhmtctmmum West Virginia.

Very truly y A 6‘
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 4
(Sign Name) yrone Energy, InC.

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS§ DIRECTLY 7103

Well Operetor
- 420 Buckhdnnon Pike
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS Address Street
1615 Washington Street, East of e %
Charleston, West Virginia Well Operator LS
Area Code 304 =348-3092 348-3096 Gity or Town
WV 26301
~ Stete

°SECTION 3 .... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten ﬂ;‘ﬁ@ 0%
noticc and plat by tln depnmncm of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well opsrator a pumit n
the filing of such plat, that no objections have besn made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same luw
and the well operatos authoriced to proceed.

v; "r‘,‘""’T A ’“i'v
BLAARL] LUk 47-083-0468 ~REN. PERMIT NUM

“l have read and understand the reclamluon nremenu as set forth in
Chapter 22, Any 7 Section 12-b the specified requirements.”

Signed by




PETROLEUM CONSULTING
COMPLETION — PRODUCTION — WELL OPERATING

Route 4, Box 444
BUCKHANNON, WEST VIRGINIA 26201

March 29, 1982

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Commissioner OILAND & SD%ON (Va
1615 Washington Street, East DEPARTMENT ES

Charleston, West Virginia 25311 ~ txj;h
Dear Mr. Hussey:

Pursuant to our conversation on March 22nd you will find t revided
plats for Tyrone Energy, Inc. well #1 (47-083-0468) and wdll #2 -8 3~

046?¥

The plats show locations of the old permitted well afd the dJdistinkle fo

the new well, UF),

Please feel free to call if there is any other informj’ o

Thank you very much for your co-operation.

Yours Truly, /gkbdﬁ/
Alvin Sorcan K"
President

Enclosure
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FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Formation ‘ Perfs Holes BRKD Sand AV, “PST AV. RE. Fluid TSIP
Haverty 4971-4995 14 3450 69,000 2700 28 565 1450
Benson 3792-3802 32 3000 69,000 2300 29 555 950
WELL I1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION OOIOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sand W H 1150 1325 H20 @ 35
Big Lime G H 1325 1395 Coal @ 152 & 370
Big Injun W H 1395 1585
Shale G S 1585 1605
Sand W H 1605 1705
Shale & Silt G S 1705 1970
Sand W H 1970 2295
Shale G 563 2295 3095
Siltstone Br M 3095 3785
Benson Br M 3785 3815 Smell @ 3800
Siltston Br M 3815 4945
Elk Br M 4945 5030 Show @ 4995
Shale G S 5030 5486
TD 5486
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
7 Fy&uc //a&wyy‘&,
“Well Operator =
3/15/2024
L “: "/A# P
Note:

Regulation 2.02(i1) provides as follows:

"The term 'log’' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Iv-35 Date April 7, 1982

(Rev 8-81) Operator's

IRBC B?Ww of mzsi Bugaim Well NS 3
Bepartmend of Alines Farm Roy Howes
MAY -6 1982 ®il und Gas Bivision ~ API No.47 - 083 - 0468

L GAS DIVISIO!
O N S Y o IOSET T, OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep y__/ Shallowx /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 2416 Watershed Brook Run
District: Roaring Creeounty Randolph Quadrangle Ellamore 7%

COMPANY Tyrone Energv Inc.

ADDRESS 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV Cagmg Used in | ILeft cf:flminlﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Roger Stevens Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV Size
SURFACE OWNER Roy Howes 20-16
Cong.
ADDRESS Kingsville Rd. Belington. WV 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER J. Js LaRose 9 5/8
ADDRESS 420 Buckhannon Pike, Clarksburg, WV 8 5/8 1113 250
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert 5
Stewart ADDRESSPO Box 345, Jane Lew 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED January 15, 1982 4 1/2 hz 580
DRILLING COMMENCED March 18, 1982 3 1800-5150
DRILLING COMPLETED March 24, 1982 -
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
C;NRE}DRICDJG. VERBAL: PERMISSION OBTAINED used
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Elk Depth 5117 feet
Depth of campleted well 5486 feet Rotary y / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 35 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: 152, 170 Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Flk Pay zone depth ,9771-4995 feet
Gas: Initial open flow ..  Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow  yope Bbl/d
Final open flow 240 Mcf/d Final open flow None Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4  hours
Static rock pressure 1250 psig(surface measurement) after 72 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 03/15/2024
Second producing farmation A Pay zone depth 3792-3802 feet
Gas: Initial open flow gqn.11 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow None Bbl/d
Final open flow 340 Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow None Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4 hours
Static rock pressure 1250 _psig(surface measurement) after 72 hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



e STATE O

F WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WELLS DBIVISION

" MAR 17 1982

AND GAS DIVISION
%%SEEF;E\)R%QENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT 3
o i S g o G0 Salith 7 i
8 ~£/[1\)’——c' 69 —OHY 70 —¢7 /7
Permit No. L 0 7 — ¢ : Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
! |
— > " e \ ("/ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS
ey ,7//',/{ D/ e F— i G 7 TUBING | pRILLING WELL |
Address_(_— A7 e S AILE ¢ i
/ 7 e 16 Kind of Packer___
Farm -/: v{v 72 < )
Howe3 oSS 13
Well N fnd Jkfe =G ' |
e o - 10 ‘ Size of
Districtd 24 By & //li' gL CountyZ\' 2 D [P 8% ! \
654 Depth set___________
Drilling commenced
. , 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ ? Pert, i
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom________
e i d Pert. T
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lirers Tat g :
Perf. bottome. -
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
) bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt wztor feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: y s — < 7‘:' /‘ 7 A ) .’1' - :/ ,//~ ‘-/ B ,/‘;-//—." o & / ; 7~ /‘«) /~
/ ,-"! 77 = 2 % 4 ) -
L,‘ Al i = / 1”('7.'»\, ,/‘.?*.J 11K L & 7 /S > IS 7 =
e 1~ -
75/ Aevs
7 g5
03/15/2024 s
B S5 - 74
& Wi /S > ',)_(t". / >/ -’fﬁ/ cé/ ced



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Weil Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS ,
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY___
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKXNKSS WOoOoD-812% LEAD CONSTRUCTIONL OCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LosT
_— == = == ———————
Drillers’ Names. e
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 03/15/2024

DATE



oG-11

Permit No. .

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well (22~

(XIND)
’ |
— CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN !
LT K 2 1 s TUBING | DRILLING WELL i PACKERS
Company_ i |
) I
A e Size
Address /A KL bt o I ety
L ¢/ 16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm_/. ¢ 7 £
13
A
e i ; 10 Size of
DistricthZZ/ 444 County// pe /F f7 8%
= 6% Depth setc ey
Drilling commenced )
: : 53/16
illi d tal depth_______
Drilling complete Total dep " e
Date shot Depth of shot. 2:x Perf. bottom____
i d Pert. to
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use p.
Perf. bottom.______.

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in___Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.
D! bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

07 z: :
Drillers’ Names A d==> < {
Remarks: ~

) j:i/
) w“/,.
,03/15/202} i
/V Pl A o~ r’ 3

<o

<L



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DE®PARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND @AS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne._ Weil Na
COMPANY. ADDRESS i
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY____
Filling Material Usad
Liner Loeation Amount Packer » Location
“ N

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS woop-s1z2 LEAD CONSTRUCTION L OCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 03/15/2024

OATE



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

RECEIVED

SEP 29 1982
GAS DIVIS SION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT O\LAS,?RTMENTOFM‘NES
) ?
- 1 >
Permit No.cﬂg‘g &7é£/ Qil or Gas Well éﬂ‘/
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN 1 PACKERS
Stlins 7/'29/‘/ ,é:t/ 2 2P0 V TUBING | DRILLING ' WELL |
|
Size ( I
RO A‘}‘/P AZB RO :
: 7 16 } ' Kind of Packer
Farm. ;Eﬂ y ﬂﬂ//é/ ]!
13
A/ | |
Well No 10 J ] i Size of
’)1stnc;5_/’/‘4gl»¢4§ C Z&)K County(ﬂ"//))/p# 8% , ‘ -
|
= o 654 Depth set___
Drilling commenced j g
3/16
|
A1l d h !
Drilling complete Total dept g Pask. ton
Date shot. Depth of shct 2 Perf. bottom________
i d | Pert.
In:tial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch fuizers. e j e
| Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in_______Inch :
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PT o Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
QL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES
Tresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

W £ 7 7?5[9,4:5-@\

03/15/2024 -

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
e T T= oS
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICXNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED sizx LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

e I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTH®



State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

February 2, 1983

Tyrone Energy, Inc.
420 Buckhannon Pike
Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RAN-0468-REN. Roy A. Howes, #l1 Roaring Creek
RAN-1469 Roy A. Howes, #2 ~ Roaring Creek

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells.'" Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

Very truly yours,

T

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/
03/15/2024

o IR



/ £ &gt .
Uf/a@gu e LT
j‘ E (o L/ f ,’g | ;
- jd
FERC-121 - ",:JJ/;_,j
-~
(A 9} ;ga | —
| 1.0 AP! well number: ' o, N 2
' ) : K | 47-083-0468
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) |
Uil = i
2.0 Type of determination being sought: : 165 F} D‘f GAs Dl\/iS! DN
(Use the codes found on the front — 1Y/ ’ 4._ ] :
of this form.) | Section of NGPA 3 Category Code dr Ml fV'ET
' T
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
Iocatior?: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4995 -
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of {
applicant: (35 letters per line Tyrone Energy
maximum. |f code number not : Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) I 420 Buckhannon Pike
I Street
| Clarksburg, WV 26301
{ City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] Roaring Creek
(a) For onshore wells I Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Randolph WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
| Area Name Block Number
}
| Date of Lease:
s | N Y (O | !
[ Mo. Day VYr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number :
of this well: (35 letters and digits | Roy Howes/Tyrone Energy #1
maximum.) |
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purc.haser: (35 letters and digits | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
maximum. |f code number not |
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: :
| R (U (SO DR () [
| s Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| MMcf.
1
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 56252 5.252
decimal places.) | — e T e S S PR g R
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: I
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 5 252
decimal places.) ! e B —— —_—— — — 0.252 .
9.0 Person responsible for this application |
: | _Louis Ferrari Land Manager
l Agency Use Only l Name Title
Dare Received by Juris. Agency | /%ﬁ \
JUN 3 1982 | . A QLX&A
; Signatite N 5
;r Date Received by FERC || / /
l-‘ -
| | i 2 gL 304/472-9600
i l Date Appncz#uon is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2 2

03/15/2024




DATE : DEC‘Z _‘].982__ EUYER-SEI! FR ‘
GJICT! L5 . o o
wEl L RATCR: ___/ v r.one __‘_V__~£—}:] R v (3 v i " -:“ -
/
)
r1rst prrcuasiR: | Coaluumbia  (oag _MZT:E_:nJL,,C-ﬂ_OfVP;’,-..AM._ J070.30_
ER T, — - S o s
el PR Hies S it s A8 .
W ",3 Depariment of Mines, Oil & Gas Division | =27 <o e AV VRO SR
\WELL DETERMIMNATICON FILE NUMEER - y ‘
= / - _//:
7430603 10-033:0464 | EIED |
‘ J
Usa Abova File Number on all Communicaticns QUAL!F oy, :
R.'sting to Determination of this Well T
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING
e 5N0. ‘
ERC -121 __}{_‘ _____ Ttems not compl leted - Line No. 7_(‘_ [/) G _Xﬂ éﬂ,_C,
2. IV-1 Agent Kanr g_fu/.m:
3. 1v-2 Vell Permit _ i s - .
4, 1IV-6 Well Plat l__ —— R _ N
5. -35 Well Record —\/__ Drilling / Deepening = =—
0. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only = Was 0il Produced? = -  Ritio -
7. 1V-39 Annual Production T years
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line: s o
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? L TR T
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 —@— 56-- 57 - 58 Complete? J Affidavit Signed
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map e Well Tabulations B
Gas Analyses
(2) Date commenced: ' &~ - 91 Date completed _3 ‘1‘" » gg, Deepened o
{») Production Depth: V 77/' "/77 5, 3 77"/‘3 70}
/ = /& EE . B —
(% Production Formation: EJK &gmm e o
') Final Open Flow: BQOMCF o i -
i A&frer Frac. B. P. _ <*_/___9.“_,5-LO_M__Z_2_,JQL B - o
e ——— T
() Other Gas Test: N —— . T B )
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: B P~ gl e
.
vg. Nailv Gas fiom 90-dav ending w/1-120 davs I R -
. Lanie EEBUTEs - miem] pire e st
SR g ctiema - " __ From Camplent 2 t
7
- 3 ¢ e er inticate enbanced re e g & ,{/O
] fiidavit signed? / r y/
T e 03/15/2024
c 2l record with ¢ Departrent zonfirm ; s e
! 1 C l s ‘('
¢ * o ~ n
. 1c &8 5 T, o w
£ OLierted to i By Whom?
;2
7 e 4
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FORM IV-55WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date May 25, 1982
"(12-78)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. #1

API Well No.
47 - 083 _ 0468
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Section 107

DESIGNATED AGENT  Roger Stevens

ADDRESS 420 Buckhannon Pike
Clarksburg, Wv 26301

LOCATION Elevation 2416
WELL OPERATOR Tyrone Energies Tnc. : Watershed Brook Run
ADDRESS 420 Buckhannon Pike Dist.Roaring CkCounty RandolpQuad. Ellamore 7%
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Gas Purchase

Contract No.

.GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.
ADDRESS P.0. Box 1273

Meter Chart Code

Charleston, WV 25325 Date of Contract
* * * * * * * *
Date surface drilling began: March 18, 1982

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

BHP= R +P (e¥ _.:) 6% (543¢)
~ 8334% x (uS —Hl-eo)
1280 + 135D ( . =
3730.4%
- 1250 + 1280 (€ 3scios _ |

)l

AFFIDAVIT ovex

I, louis A. Ferrari , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log
described in subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii) (A) has been filed, or as indicated by the
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale footage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. (}
( 25;3559 ,.flfh*\:=~r3'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Upshur , TO-WIT:

I, Marcella L. Garrison , a Notary Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, do certify that Louis A. Ferrari , whose name is signed to
the writing above, bearing date the 1 day of June , 19 82, has
acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. 03/15/2024
Given under my hand and official seal this 1 day of June s 19 87 .

My term of office expires on the 21  day of November

DV sec bt %ﬁww

(NOTARIAL SEAL) Notary Pubdic






